RAMI TECHNOLOGY  10651 NW 19th St. Miami, Florida 33172 U.S.A.  Tel: 305-593-8000
Fax: 305-593-8487 e-mail: sales@ramitechnology.com  web: www.ramitechnology.com
MARKING
AREA
6.8 ± 0.2
1.30 ± 0.2
.051 ± .008
.270 ± .008

Surface Mount Ceramic Resonators
Series SMRN
Part Numbering System
Example: SMRN-20.000-A-TR
                 SMRN-3.58-B1-TR
For SMRN A1 and B1 PackageFor SMRN-A and B Package
For SMRN-A and SMRN-B For SMRN A1 and B1
Frequency Range IC Type VDD CL1 = CL2
3.58 to 6.50 MHz CD4069UBE +5
10 pF ~ 30 pF
8.00 to 12.00 MHz 74HCU04AP +12
16.00 to 45.00 MHz 74HCU04AP +5 10 pF
Series Frequency Configuration Tape and Reel
SMRN in MHz
A
B
B1
A1
TR
4.0 ± 0.1
8.0 ± 0.1
.31 ± .004.185 ± .004
.16 ± .004
.2
1
±
.0
04
4.7 ± 0.1
5.
4
±
0.
1
7.
5
±
0.
1
.2
9
±
.0
04
.0
7
±
.0
04
1.
75
 ±
 0
.1
Ø1.5 ± 0.1
2.3 MAXØ1.5 ± 0.1
Ø.06 ± .004
Ø.06 ± .004
.091 MAX
14
1 2 3 4 7
OUPUT
VDD
IC = CD4069UBE
       74HCU04AP
egnaRycneuqerF epyTCI DDV C 1L C= 2L
zHM00.21ot00.8 EBU9604DC 21+ Fp03
zHM00.91ot00.61
PA40UCH47 5+ Fp5zHM00.92ot00.02
zHM00.64ot00.03
2.2 MAX
3.9 MAX
7.